LAKE LURE TOWN COUNCIL REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION Meeting Date: November 9, 2021

SUBJECT: Ordinance No. 21-11-09B – An ordinance adopting the Town of Lake Lure Boys Camp Road Park Master Plan, and to incorporate a communications tower into the park planned for parcel #1655367

AGENDA INFORMATION:

Agenda Location:	New Business
Item Number:	С
Department:	Community Development
Contact:	Michael Williams, Community Development Director
Presenter:	Michael Williams, Community Development Director

BRIEF SUMMARY: Ordinance No. 21-11-09B adopts the Town of Lake Lure Boy's Camp Road Park Master Plan, and incorporates a communications tower into the park planned for parcel #1655367.

RECOMMENDED MOTION AND REQUESTED ACTIONS: To Adopt Ordinance No. 21-11-09B

ATTACHMENTS: Ordinance No. 21-11-09B; Proposed Concept Master Plan;

STAFF'S COMMENTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS: Staff recommends the adoption of Ordinance No. 21-11-09B for the purpose of adopting the Town of Lake Lure Boy's Camp Road Park Master Plan, and to incorporate a communications tower into the park planned for parcel #1655367. The Zoning and Planning Board recommends the adoption of Ordinance No. 21-11-09B.